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This worksheet provides all information rounded to the thousand dollar level, which is the standard for budget submissions.  

As a result, this worksheet calculates the funding information to be used in the "formulation and presentation" part of the 

budget process and is the origin point for the funding levels are placed in budget submissions.

This worksheet provides all information rounded to the dollar level, because OMB and Treasury require that ATB reductions 

enacted by Congress be calculated to the rounded dollar funding level for the operational spending portion of the budget 

process.  As a result, this worksheet feeds information to the "execution" part of the budget process, where funding levels 

are placed into the accounting system.

Tab Information for the 10 Budget History Excel File

The 10 Budget History file contains worksheets that compile or detail all budget process changes affecting funding that occur from initial appropriation enactment to the 

final/actual budget appropriation funding level.  Therefore, this file provides data at the full USGS budget structure (budget activity, subactivity, and program element) for 

the Surveys, Investigations, and Research appropriation and displays the funding by "availability of duration" (one year, multi-year, or no year budget authority).  In 

addition, while Congressional budget process spreadable changes (such as, Across-the-Board (ATB's) reductions, rescissions, and/or other spreadable program 

changes) are depicted in Congressional action tables, as a total amount not spread at the bottom of these table, the Budget History file is the location where the 

proration of spreadable changes are calculated and displayed.   

Explanation/Description of the Worksheet

This worksheet provides an explanation/description of the tabs and worksheets in this file.
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Note:  See "To $K" tab for rounding needed to match Budget Tables.  The final numbers don't match between the two tabs.  Whole dollars are used for budget exection (FBMS), and dollars in thousands are used for budget formulation.

Reprogrammings (rounding fixed in Col V) update Approved Realignment Amounts Amounts Shown in FBMS

P.L. 112-74 (rounding) Science Strategy Alignment  

 Fixed Costs FY 2012 ATB Adjust FY 2012 FY 2012 rounding adj USAID Revised Revised Revised Revised

FY 2011 & Related Administrative Program Conference Reduction to match Enacted Enacted (Original) SPN SPN to match Unoblig Bal FY 2012 FY 2012 FY 2012 FY 2012

Activity/Subactivity/Program Element Enacted Changes Savings Changes Action (0.16%) 2013 GB B.A. One-Year Two-Year No-Year B.A. Reprogram Reprogram Subtotal Shortfall bdgt amts Total Transfer /3 B.A. Two-Year No-Year B.A. B.A. Two-Year No-Year B.A.

ECOSYSTEMS

  Status and Trends 22,403 -131 -238 0 22,034 -35 21,999 21,999 0 21,999 -32 -118 -150 -116 -266 21,733 21,733 0 21,733 21,967 21,967 0 21,967

  Fisheries:  Aquatic & Endangered Resources 23,693 -134 -247 -700 22,612 -36 22,576 22,576 0 22,576 -164 -121 -285 -119 -404 22,172 22,172 0 22,172 22,412 22,412 0 22,412

  Wildlife:  Terrestrial & Endangered Resources 49,078 -288 -544 0 48,246 -77 48,169 48,169 0 48,169 -684 -256 -940 -252 1 -1,191 46,978 46,978 0 46,978 47,485 47,485 0 47,485

  Terrestrial, Freshwater & Marine Environments 35,763 -238 -431 1,700 36,794 -59 36,735 36,735 0 36,735 -226 -197 -423 -193 1 -615 36,120 36,120 0 36,120 36,509 36,509 0 36,509

  Invasive Species 10,795 -83 -148 2,500 13,064 -21 13,043 13,043 0 13,043 -80 -70 -150 -69 -219 12,824 12,824 0 12,824 12,963 12,963 0 12,963

  Cooperative Research Units 19,105 -112 -207 0 18,786 -30 18,756 18,756 0 18,756 -115 -100 -215 -99 -1 -315 18,441 18,441 0 18,441 18,641 18,641 0 18,641

TOTAL 160,837 -986 -1,815 3,500 161,536 -258 0 161,278 0 161,278 0 161,278 -1,301 -862 -2,163 -848 1 -3,010 0 158,268 158,268 0 158,268 159,977 159,977 0 159,977

CLIMATE AND LAND USE CHANGE

  Climate Variability

    NCCWSC/DOI Climate Science Centers (DOI CSC) 20,921 -130 -260 5,000 25,531 -41 25,490 25,490 0 25,490 -74 -110 -184 -108 -292 25,198 25,198 0 25,198 25,416 25,416 0 25,416

    Climate Research and Development 28,468 -124 -260 -6,000 22,084 -35 22,049 22,049 0 22,049 -102 -95 -197 -94 1 -290 21,759 21,759 0 21,759 21,947 21,947 0 21,947

    Carbon Sequestration 9,955 -73 -157 -725 9,000 -14 8,986 8,986 0 8,986 -35 -39 -74 -38 -112 8,874 8,874 0 8,874 8,951 8,951 0 8,951

    Science Support for DOI Bureaus 4,990 -45 -95 -2,450 2,400 -4 2,396 2,396 0 2,396 -17 -10 -27 -10 -1 -38 2,358 2,358 0 2,358 2,379 2,379 0 2,379

Subtotal 64,334 -372 -772 -4,175 59,015 -94 0 58,921 0 58,921 0 58,921 -228 -254 -482 -250 0 -732 0 58,189 58,189 0 58,189 58,693 58,693 0 58,693

  Land Use Change

    Land Remote Sensing 62,387 -112 -275 11,817 73,817 -119 1 73,699 22,212 51,487 73,699 -997 -315 -1,312 -310 -1,622 72,077 20,590 51,487 72,077 72,702 21,215 51,487 72,702

    Geographic Analysis and Monitoring 11,420 -59 -123 250 11,488 -18 11,470 11,470 0 11,470 -237 -49 -286 -48 1 -333 11,137 11,137 11,137 11,233 11,233 11,233

Subtotal 73,807 -171 -398 12,067 85,305 -137 1 85,169 0 33,682 51,487 85,169 -1,234 -364 -1,598 -358 1 -1,955 0 83,214 31,727 51,487 83,214 83,935 32,448 51,487 83,935

TOTAL 138,141 -543 -1,170 7,892 144,320 -231 1 144,090 0 92,603 51,487 144,090 -1,462 -618 -2,080 -608 1 -2,687 0 141,403 89,916 51,487 141,403 142,628 91,141 51,487 142,628

ENERGY, MINERALS, AND ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

  Mineral Resources 52,168 -199 -509 -2,150 49,310 -78 -1 49,231 49,231 0 49,231 -27 -224 -251 -220 -471 48,760 48,760 0 48,760 49,204 49,204 0 49,204

  Energy Resources 27,750 -123 -291 0 27,336 -44 27,292 27,292 0 27,292 524 -124 400 -122 278 [625] 27,570 27,570 0 27,570 27,816 27,816 0 27,816

  Contaminant Biology 9,216 -40 -99 0 9,077 -15 9,062 9,062 0 9,062 203 -42 161 -42 -1 118 9,180 9,180 0 9,180 9,265 9,265 0 9,265

  Toxic Substances Hydrology 10,778 -38 -95 0 10,645 -17 10,628 10,628 0 10,628 48 -49 -1 -48 1 -48 10,580 10,580 0 10,580 10,676 10,676 0 10,676

TOTAL 99,912 -400 -994 -2,150 96,368 -154 -1 96,213 0 96,213 0 96,213 748 -439 309 -432 0 -123 [625] 96,090 96,090 0 96,090 96,961 96,961 0 96,961

NATURAL HAZARDS

  Earthquake Hazards 55,979 -220 -545 0 55,214 -89 55,125 55,125 0 55,125 -827 -211 -1,038 -208 -1,246 [25] 53,879 53,879 0 53,879 54,298 54,298 0 54,298

  Volcano Hazards 24,464 -98 -256 700 24,810 -40 24,770 24,770 0 24,770 -421 -114 -535 -113 -648 24,122 24,122 0 24,122 24,349 24,349 0 24,349

  Landslide Hazards 3,318 -14 -33 0 3,271 -5 3,266 3,266 0 3,266 -66 -17 -83 -16 1 -98 3,168 3,168 0 3,168 3,200 3,200 0 3,200

  Global Seismographic Network 5,379 -22 -36 0 5,321 -9 5,312 5,312 0 5,312 -106 -27 -133 -27 -1 -161 5,151 5,151 0 5,151 5,206 5,206 0 5,206

  Geomagnetism 2,097 -9 -19 0 2,069 -3 2,066 2,066 0 2,066 -42 -11 -53 -10 1 -62 2,004 2,004 0 2,004 2,024 2,024 0 2,024

  Coastal and Marine Geology 44,727 -200 -516 0 44,011 -70 43,941 43,941 0 43,941 -693 -215 -908 -212 -1,120 42,821 42,821 0 42,821 43,248 43,248 0 43,248

TOTAL 135,964 -563 -1,405 700 134,696 -216 0 134,480 0 134,480 0 134,480 -2,155 -595 -2,750 -586 1 -3,335 [25] 131,145 131,145 0 131,145 132,325 132,325 0 132,325

U.S. Geological Survey

FY 2012 Appropriation History

President's Budget Through Appropriation

(Dollars in Thousands)
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Reprogrammings (rounding fixed in Col V) update Approved Realignment Amounts Amounts Shown in FBMS

P.L. 112-74 (rounding) Science Strategy Alignment  

 Fixed Costs FY 2012 ATB Adjust FY 2012 FY 2012 rounding adj USAID Revised Revised Revised Revised

FY 2011 & Related Administrative Program Conference Reduction to match Enacted Enacted (Original) SPN SPN to match Unoblig Bal FY 2012 FY 2012 FY 2012 FY 2012

Activity/Subactivity/Program Element Enacted Changes Savings Changes Action (0.16%) 2013 GB B.A. One-Year Two-Year No-Year B.A. Reprogram Reprogram Subtotal Shortfall bdgt amts Total Transfer /3 B.A. Two-Year No-Year B.A. B.A. Two-Year No-Year B.A.

U.S. Geological Survey

FY 2012 Appropriation History

President's Budget Through Appropriation

(Dollars in Thousands)

WATER RESOURCES

  Groundwater Resources 8,481 -70 -81 600 8,930 -14 8,916 8,916 0 8,916 -40 -77 -117 -68 -185 8,731 8,731 0 8,731 8,876 8,876 0 8,876

  National Water Quality Assessment 64,234 -582 -642 0 63,010 -101 62,909 62,909 0 62,909 -308 -562 -870 -469 -1,339 61,570 61,570 0 61,570 62,601 62,601 0 62,601

  National Streamflow Information Program 27,100 -272 -269 2,846 29,405 -47 29,358 29,358 0 29,358 -150 -134 -284 -97 -381 28,977 28,977 0 28,977 29,208 29,208 0 29,208

  Hydrologic Research and Development 11,932 -121 -127 0 11,684 -19 11,665 11,665 0 11,665 -57 -104 -161 -87 -248 11,417 11,417 0 11,417 11,608 11,608 0 11,608

  Hydrologic Networks and Analysis 30,719 -344 -396 1,400 31,379 -50 31,329 31,329 0 31,329 -485 -411 -896 -635 -1 -1,532 29,797 29,797 0 29,797 30,844 30,844 0 30,844

  Cooperative Water Program 63,471 -630 -716 1,963 64,088 -103 63,985 63,985 0 63,985 -304 -573 -877 -476 -1,353 62,632 62,632 0 62,632 63,681 63,681 0 63,681

  Water Resources Research Act Program 6,486 0 13 1 6,500 -10 6,490 6,490 0 6,490 0 0 0 6,490 6,490 0 6,490 6,490 6,490 0 6,490

TOTAL 212,423 -2,019 -2,218 6,810 214,996 -344 0 214,652 0 214,652 0 214,652 -1,344 -1,861 -3,205 -1,832 -1 -5,038 0 209,614 209,614 0 209,614 213,308 213,308 0 213,308

CORE SCIENCE SYSTEMS

  Biological Information Management and Delivery 18,563 -69 -268 -3,150 15,076 -24 15,052 15,052 0 15,052 9,163 284 9,447 -103 9,344 24,396 24,396 0 24,396 24,215 24,215 0 24,215

  Nat'l Geological & Geophysical Data Preservation Pgm 998 0 0 0 998 -2 996 996 0 996 0 0 0 -4 -4 992 992 0 992 996 996 0 996

  National Cooperative Geologic Mapping 27,713 -114 -257 -1,000 26,342 -42 26,300 26,300 0 26,300 -177 -112 -289 -110 -399 25,901 25,901 0 25,901 26,123 26,123 0 26,123

  National Geospatial Program 65,755 -296 -1,026 0 64,433 -103 64,330 64,330 0 64,330 -796 -275 -1,071 -271 -1,342 62,988 62,988 0 62,988 63,534 63,534 0 63,534

TOTAL 113,029 -479 -1,551 -4,150 106,849 -171 0 106,678 0 106,678 0 106,678 8,190 -103 8,087 -488 0 7,599 0 114,277 114,277 0 114,277 114,868 114,868 0 114,868

ADMINISTRATION AND ENTERPRISE INFORMATION

  Science Support 77,229 0 -893 -2,791 73,545 -118 73,427 73,427 0 73,427 9,089 4,477 13,566 4,793 18,359 91,786 91,786 0 91,786 82,516 82,516 0 82,516

  Security and Technology 23,430 0 -355 -2,050 21,025 -34 20,991 20,991 0 20,991 4,037 0 4,037 0 4,037 25,028 25,028 0 25,028 25,028 25,028 0 25,028

  Information Resources 17,988 -850 -211 -1,100 15,827 -25 15,802 15,802 0 15,802 -15,802 0 -15,802 0 -15,802 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL 118,647 -850 -1,459 -5,941 110,397 -177 0 110,220 0 110,220 0 110,220 -2,676 4,477 1,801 4,793 0 6,594 0 116,814 116,814 0 116,814 107,544 107,544 0 107,544

FACILITIES

  Rental Payments and Operations & Maintenance 97,427 0 0 -4,137 93,290 -149 93,141 93,141 0 93,141 0 0 0 0 0 93,141 93,141 0 93,141 93,141 93,141 0 93,141

  Deferred Maintenance and Capital Improvement 7,292 0 0 0 7,292 -12 7,280 0 7,280 7,280 0 0 0 0 0 7,280 0 7,280 7,280 7,280 0 7,280 7,280

TOTAL 104,719 0 0 -4,137 100,582 -161 0 100,421 0 93,141 7,280 100,421 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100,421 93,141 7,280 100,421 100,421 93,141 7,280 100,421

SIR, Total 1,083,672 -5,840 -10,612 2,524 1,069,744 -1,712 0 1,068,032 0 1,009,265 58,767 1,068,032 0 -1 -1 -1 2 0 [650] 1,068,032 1,009,265 58,767 1,068,032 1,068,032 1,009,265 58,767 1,068,032

check:  1,083,672 -5,840 -10,612 1,069,744 1,068,032

/3  Funding ($650K) was transferred from USAID to USGS to provide support for analyses of petroleum-based energy resources in Armenia and Ukraine.  These funds were transferred as 11/12 unobligated balances and not as budget authority.  Since this table displays USGS FY 2012 budget authority, the transfer funding (balances were the second 

year of two-year funding) is not added, but still shown for informational purposes.  Note:  In FBMS it shows as Geology (703020 - Energy Resources) since that was the budget structure in 2011.  [$625K to Energy Resources Program and $25K to International Programs]
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P.L. 112-74 Reprogrammings (rounding fixed in Col V) update Approved Realignment Amounts (Didn't happen) Amounts Shown in FBMS

Science Strategy Alignment  

 FY 2011 Fixed Costs FY 2012 ATB FY 2012 FY 2012 USAID Revised Revised Revised Revised

Enacted & Related Administrative Program Conference Reduction Enacted Enacted (Original) SPN SPN Unoblig Bal FY 2012 FY 2012 change FY 2012 FY 2012

Activity/Subactivity/Program Element (Rounded) Changes Savings Changes Action (0.16%) /2 B.A. /1 One-Year Two-Year No-Year B.A. Reprogram Reprogram Subtotal Shortfall Total Transfer /3 B.A. Two-Year No-Year B.A. to FBMS B.A. Two-Year No-Year B.A.

ECOSYSTEMS

  Status and Trends 22,403,000 -131,000 -238,000 0 22,034,000 -35,254 21,998,746 21,998,746 0 21,998,746 -31,818 -118,249 -150,067 -116,398 -266,465 21,732,281 21,732,281 0 21,732,281 -234,647 21,966,928 21,966,928 0 21,966,928

  Fisheries:  Aquatic & Endangered Resources 23,693,000 -134,000 -247,000 -700,000 22,612,000 -36,179 22,575,821 22,575,821 0 22,575,821 -163,890 -120,645 -284,535 -118,757 -403,292 22,172,529 22,172,529 0 22,172,529 -239,402 22,411,931 22,411,931 0 22,411,931

  Wildlife:  Terrestrial & Endangered Resources 49,078,000 -288,000 -544,000 0 48,246,000 -77,194 48,168,806 48,168,806 0 48,168,806 -683,519 -255,617 -939,136 -251,615 -1,190,751 46,978,055 46,978,055 0 46,978,055 -507,232 47,485,287 47,485,287 0 47,485,287

  Terrestrial, Freshwater & Marine Environments 35,763,000 -238,000 -431,000 1,700,000 36,794,000 -58,870 36,735,130 36,735,130 0 36,735,130 -225,849 -196,532 -422,381 -193,455 -615,836 36,119,294 36,119,294 0 36,119,294 -389,987 36,509,281 36,509,281 0 36,509,281

  Invasive Species 10,795,000 -83,000 -148,000 2,500,000 13,064,000 -20,902 13,043,098 13,043,098 0 13,043,098 -80,190 -69,780 -149,970 -68,688 -218,658 12,824,440 12,824,440 0 12,824,440 -138,468 12,962,908 12,962,908 0 12,962,908

  Cooperative Research Units 19,105,000 -112,000 -207,000 0 18,786,000 -30,058 18,755,942 18,755,942 0 18,755,942 -115,312 -100,344 -215,656 -98,773 -314,429 18,441,513 18,441,513 0 18,441,513 -199,117 18,640,630 18,640,630 0 18,640,630

TOTAL 160,837,000 -986,000 -1,815,000 3,500,000 161,536,000 -258,457 161,277,543 0 161,277,543 0 161,277,543 -1,300,578 -861,167 -2,161,745 -847,686 -3,009,431 0 158,268,112 ######### 0 158,268,112 -1,708,853 159,976,965 ######### 0 159,976,965

CLIMATE AND LAND USE CHANGE

  Climate Variability

    NCCWSC/DOI Climate Science Centers (DOI CSC) 20,921,000 -130,000 -260,000 5,000,000 25,531,000 -40,850 25,490,150 25,490,150 0 25,490,150 -74,072 -110,054 -184,126 -108,331 -292,457 25,197,693 25,197,693 0 25,197,693 -218,385 25,416,078 25,416,078 0 25,416,078

    Climate Research and Development 28,468,000 -124,000 -260,000 -6,000,000 22,084,000 -35,334 22,048,666 22,048,666 0 22,048,666 -100,987 -95,035 -196,022 -93,547 -289,569 21,759,097 21,759,097 0 21,759,097 -188,582 21,947,679 21,947,679 0 21,947,679

    Carbon Sequestration 9,955,000 -73,000 -157,000 -725,000 9,000,000 -14,400 8,985,600 8,985,600 0 8,985,600 -34,875 -38,758 -73,633 -38,150 -111,783 8,873,817 8,873,817 0 8,873,817 -76,908 8,950,725 8,950,725 0 8,950,725

    Science Support for DOI Bureaus 4,990,000 -45,000 -95,000 -2,450,000 2,400,000 -3,840 2,396,160 2,396,160 0 2,396,160 -17,437 -10,300 -27,737 -10,139 -37,876 2,358,284 2,358,284 0 2,358,284 -20,439 2,378,723 2,378,723 0 2,378,723

Subtotal 64,334,000 -372,000 -772,000 -4,175,000 59,015,000 -94,424 58,920,576 0 58,920,576 0 58,920,576 -227,371 -254,147 -481,518 -250,167 -731,685 0 58,188,891 58,188,891 0 58,188,891 -504,314 58,693,205 58,693,205 0 58,693,205

  Land Use Change

    Land Remote Sensing 62,387,000 -112,000 -275,000 11,817,000 73,817,000 -118,107 73,698,893 22,211,705 51,487,188 73,698,893 -996,766 -314,806 -1,311,572 -309,878 -1,621,450 72,077,443 20,590,255 51,487,188 72,077,443 -624,684 72,702,127 21,214,939 51,487,188 72,702,127

    Geographic Analysis and Monitoring 11,420,000 -59,000 -123,000 250,000 11,488,000 -18,381 11,469,619 11,469,619 11,469,619 -236,517 -48,640 -285,157 -47,879 -333,036 11,136,583 11,136,583 0 11,136,583 -96,519 11,233,102 11,233,102 0 11,233,102

Subtotal 73,807,000 -171,000 -398,000 12,067,000 85,305,000 -136,488 85,168,512 0 33,681,324 51,487,188 85,168,512 -1,233,283 -363,446 -1,596,729 -357,757 -1,954,486 0 83,214,026 31,726,838 51,487,188 83,214,026 -721,203 83,935,229 32,448,041 51,487,188 83,935,229

TOTAL 138,141,000 -543,000 -1,170,000 7,892,000 144,320,000 -230,912 144,089,088 0 92,601,900 51,487,188 144,089,088 -1,460,654 -617,593 -2,078,247 -607,924 -2,686,171 0 141,402,917 89,915,729 51,487,188 141,402,917 -1,225,517 142,628,434 91,141,246 51,487,188 142,628,434

ENERGY, MINERALS, AND ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

  Mineral Resources 52,168,000 -199,000 -509,000 -2,150,000 49,310,000 -78,896 49,231,104 49,231,104 0 49,231,104 -26,870 -223,813 -250,683 -220,310 -470,993 48,760,111 48,760,111 0 48,760,111 -444,123 49,204,234 49,204,234 0 49,204,234

  Energy Resources 27,750,000 -123,000 -291,000 0 27,336,000 -43,738 27,292,262 27,292,262 0 27,292,262 523,774 -123,527 400,247 -121,595 278,652 [625,000] 27,570,914 27,570,914 0 27,570,914 -245,122 27,816,036 27,816,036 0 27,816,036

  Contaminant Biology 9,216,000 -40,000 -99,000 0 9,077,000 -14,523 9,062,477 9,062,477 0 9,062,477 202,132 -42,360 159,772 -41,696 118,076 9,180,553 9,180,553 0 9,180,553 -84,056 9,264,609 9,264,609 0 9,264,609

  Toxic Substances Hydrology 10,778,000 -38,000 -95,000 0 10,645,000 -17,032 10,627,968 10,627,968 0 10,627,968 48,502 -48,806 -304 -48,041 -48,345 10,579,623 10,579,623 0 10,579,623 -96,847 10,676,470 10,676,470 0 10,676,470

TOTAL 99,912,000 -400,000 -994,000 -2,150,000 96,368,000 -154,189 96,213,811 0 96,213,811 0 96,213,811 747,538 -438,506 309,032 -431,642 -122,610 [625,000] 96,091,201 96,091,201 0 96,091,201 -870,148 96,961,349 96,961,349 0 96,961,349

NATURAL HAZARDS

  Earthquake Hazards 55,979,000 -220,000 -545,000 0 55,214,000 -88,342 55,125,658 55,125,658 0 55,125,658 -827,446 -210,982 -1,038,428 -207,679 -1,246,107 [25,000] 53,879,551 53,879,551 0 53,879,551 -418,661 54,298,212 54,298,212 0 54,298,212

  Volcano Hazards 24,464,000 -98,000 -256,000 700,000 24,810,000 -39,696 24,770,304 24,770,304 0 24,770,304 -420,948 -114,392 -535,340 -112,602 -647,942 24,122,362 24,122,362 0 24,122,362 -226,994 24,349,356 24,349,356 0 24,349,356

  Landslide Hazards 3,318,000 -14,000 -33,000 0 3,271,000 -5,234 3,265,766 3,265,766 0 3,265,766 -65,617 -16,754 -82,371 -16,492 -98,863 3,166,903 3,166,903 0 3,166,903 -33,246 3,200,149 3,200,149 0 3,200,149

  Global Seismographic Network 5,379,000 -22,000 -36,000 0 5,321,000 -8,514 5,312,486 5,312,486 0 5,312,486 -106,713 -27,255 -133,968 -26,828 -160,796 5,151,690 5,151,690 0 5,151,690 -54,083 5,205,773 5,205,773 0 5,205,773

  Geomagnetism 2,097,000 -9,000 -19,000 0 2,069,000 -3,310 2,065,690 2,065,690 0 2,065,690 -41,785 -10,596 -52,381 -10,430 -62,811 2,002,879 2,002,879 0 2,002,879 -21,026 2,023,905 2,023,905 0 2,023,905

  Coastal and Marine Geology 44,727,000 -200,000 -516,000 0 44,011,000 -70,418 43,940,582 43,940,582 0 43,940,582 -693,427 -214,899 -908,326 -211,534 -1,119,860 42,820,722 42,820,722 0 42,820,722 -426,433 43,247,155 43,247,155 0 43,247,155

TOTAL 135,964,000 -563,000 -1,405,000 700,000 134,696,000 -215,514 134,480,486 0 134,480,486 0 134,480,486 -2,155,936 -594,878 -2,750,814 -585,565 -3,336,379 [25,000] 131,144,107 ######### 0 131,144,107 -1,180,443 132,324,550 ######### 0 132,324,550

U.S. Geological Survey

FY 2012 Appropriation History

President's Budget Through Appropriation

(Whole Dollars)
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Note:  See "To $K" tab for rounding needed to match Budget Tables.  The final numbers don't match between the two tabs.  Whole dollars are used for budget exection (FBMS), and dollars in thousands are used for budget formulation.

P.L. 112-74 Reprogrammings (rounding fixed in Col V) update Approved Realignment Amounts (Didn't happen) Amounts Shown in FBMS

Science Strategy Alignment  

 FY 2011 Fixed Costs FY 2012 ATB FY 2012 FY 2012 USAID Revised Revised Revised Revised

Enacted & Related Administrative Program Conference Reduction Enacted Enacted (Original) SPN SPN Unoblig Bal FY 2012 FY 2012 change FY 2012 FY 2012

Activity/Subactivity/Program Element (Rounded) Changes Savings Changes Action (0.16%) /2 B.A. /1 One-Year Two-Year No-Year B.A. Reprogram Reprogram Subtotal Shortfall Total Transfer /3 B.A. Two-Year No-Year B.A. to FBMS B.A. Two-Year No-Year B.A.

U.S. Geological Survey

FY 2012 Appropriation History

President's Budget Through Appropriation

(Whole Dollars)

WATER RESOURCES

  Groundwater Resources 8,481,000 -70,000 -81,000 600,000 8,930,000 -14,288 8,915,712 8,915,712 0 8,915,712 -40,000 -77,000 -117,000 -68,000 -185,000 8,730,712 8,730,712 0 8,730,712 -145,000 8,875,712 8,875,712 0 8,875,712

  National Water Quality Assessment 64,234,000 -582,000 -642,000 0 63,010,000 -100,816 62,909,184 62,909,184 0 62,909,184 -308,000 -562,000 -870,000 -469,000 -1,339,000 61,570,184 61,570,184 0 61,570,184 -1,031,000 62,601,184 62,601,184 0 62,601,184

  National Streamflow Information Program 27,100,000 -272,000 -269,000 2,846,000 29,405,000 -47,048 29,357,952 29,357,952 0 29,357,952 -149,998 -134,000 -283,998 -97,000 -380,998 28,976,954 28,976,954 0 28,976,954 -231,000 29,207,954 29,207,954 0 29,207,954

  Hydrologic Research and Development 11,932,000 -121,000 -127,000 0 11,684,000 -18,694 11,665,306 11,665,306 0 11,665,306 -57,000 -104,000 -161,000 -87,000 -248,000 11,417,306 11,417,306 0 11,417,306 -191,000 11,608,306 11,608,306 0 11,608,306

  Hydrologic Networks and Analysis 30,719,000 -344,000 -396,000 1,400,000 31,379,000 -50,206 31,328,794 31,328,794 0 31,328,794 -485,306 -411,262 -896,568 -635,124 -1,531,692 29,797,102 29,797,102 0 29,797,102 -1,046,386 30,843,488 30,843,488 0 30,843,488

  Cooperative Water Program 63,471,000 -630,000 -716,000 1,963,000 64,088,000 -102,541 63,985,459 63,985,459 0 63,985,459 -304,009 -573,000 -877,009 -476,000 -1,353,009 62,632,450 62,632,450 0 62,632,450 -1,049,000 63,681,450 63,681,450 0 63,681,450

  Water Resources Research Act Program 6,486,000 0 13,000 1,000 6,500,000 -10,400 6,489,600 6,489,600 0 6,489,600 0 0 0 0 0 6,489,600 6,489,600 0 6,489,600 0 6,489,600 6,489,600 0 6,489,600

TOTAL 212,423,000 -2,019,000 -2,218,000 6,810,000 214,996,000 -343,993 214,652,007 0 214,652,007 0 214,652,007 -1,344,313 -1,861,262 -3,205,575 -1,832,124 -5,037,699 0 209,614,308 ######### 0 209,614,308 -3,693,386 213,307,694 ######### 0 213,307,694

CORE SCIENCE SYSTEMS

  Biological Information Management and Delivery 18,563,000 -69,000 -268,000 -3,150,000 15,076,000 -24,122 15,051,878 15,051,878 0 15,051,878 9,162,755 283,591 9,446,346 -103,178 9,343,168 24,395,046 24,395,046 0 24,395,046 180,413 24,214,633 24,214,633 0 24,214,633

  Nat'l Geological & Geophysical Data Preservation Pgm 998,000 0 0 0 998,000 -1,597 996,403 996,403 0 996,403 0 0 0 -4,250 -4,250 992,153 992,153 0 992,153 -4,250 996,403 996,403 0 996,403

  National Cooperative Geologic Mapping 27,713,000 -114,000 -257,000 -1,000,000 26,342,000 -42,147 26,299,853 26,299,853 0 26,299,853 -177,153 -112,114 -289,267 -110,359 -399,626 25,900,227 25,900,227 0 25,900,227 -222,473 26,122,700 26,122,700 0 26,122,700

  National Geospatial Program 65,755,000 -296,000 -1,026,000 0 64,433,000 -103,093 64,329,907 64,329,907 0 64,329,907 -795,479 -275,051 -1,070,530 -270,744 -1,341,274 62,988,633 62,988,633 0 62,988,633 -545,795 63,534,428 63,534,428 0 63,534,428

TOTAL 113,029,000 -479,000 -1,551,000 -4,150,000 106,849,000 -170,959 106,678,041 0 106,678,041 0 106,678,041 8,190,123 -103,574 8,086,549 -488,531 7,598,018 0 114,276,059 ######### 0 114,276,059 -592,105 114,868,164 ######### 0 114,868,164

ADMINISTRATION & ENTERPRISE INFO

  Science Support 77,229,000 0 -893,000 -2,791,000 73,545,000 -117,673 73,427,327 73,427,327 0 73,427,327 9,088,708 4,476,980 13,565,688 4,793,472 18,359,160 91,786,487 91,786,487 0 91,786,487 9,270,452 82,516,035 82,516,035 0 82,516,035

  Security and Technology 23,430,000 0 -355,000 -2,050,000 21,025,000 -33,640 20,991,360 20,991,360 0 20,991,360 4,036,789 0 4,036,789 0 4,036,789 25,028,149 25,028,149 0 25,028,149 0 25,028,149 25,028,149 0 25,028,149

  Information Resources 17,988,000 -850,000 -211,000 -1,100,000 15,827,000 -25,323 15,801,677 15,801,677 0 15,801,677 -15,801,677 0 -15,801,677 0 -15,801,677 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL 118,647,000 -850,000 -1,459,000 -5,941,000 110,397,000 -176,636 110,220,364 0 110,220,364 0 110,220,364 -2,676,180 4,476,980 1,800,800 4,793,472 6,594,272 0 116,814,636 ######### 0 116,814,636 9,270,452 107,544,184 ######### 0 107,544,184

FACILITIES

  Rental Payments and Operations & Maintenance 97,427,000 0 0 -4,137,000 93,290,000 -149,264 93,140,736 93,140,736 0 93,140,736 0 0 0 0 0 93,140,736 93,140,736 0 93,140,736 0 93,140,736 93,140,736 0 93,140,736

  Deferred Maintenance and Capital Improvement 7,292,000 0 0 0 7,292,000 -11,667 7,280,333 0 7,280,333 7,280,333 0 0 0 0 0 7,280,333 0 7,280,333 7,280,333 0 7,280,333 0 7,280,333 7,280,333

TOTAL 104,719,000 0 0 -4,137,000 100,582,000 -160,931 100,421,069 0 93,140,736 7,280,333 100,421,069 0 0 0 0 0 0 100,421,069 93,140,736 7,280,333 100,421,069 0 100,421,069 93,140,736 7,280,333 100,421,069

SIR, Total 1,083,672,000 -5,840,000 -10,612,000 2,524,000 1,069,744,000 -1,711,591 1,068,032,409 0 1,009,264,888 58,767,521 1,068,032,409 0 0 0 0 0 [650,000] 1,068,032,409 ######### 58,767,521 1,068,032,409 0 1,068,032,409 ######### 58,767,521 1,068,032,409

check:  

/2 Treasury did ATB rounding at availability, not total funding.  $1.00 was reduced from Sci Spt to match the ATB warrant.

/3  Funding ($650K) was transferred from USAID to USGS to provide support for analyses of petroleum-based energy resources in Armenia and Ukraine.  These funds were transferred as 11/12 unobligated balances and not as budget authority.  Since this table displays USGS FY 2012 budget authority, the transfer funding (balances were the second 

year of two-year funding) is not added, but still shown for informational purposes.  Note:  In FBMS it shows as Geology (703020 - Energy Resources) since that was the budget structure in 2011.  [$625K to Energy Resources Program and $25K to International Programs]

/1  Amounts don't match the 2013 Greenbook/BIB because of rounding issues.  See "To $K" tab.  In the 2013 GB:  the Climate and Land Use Change total shows $144,090K; the Energy, Minerals, and Environmental Health total shows $96,213K; and Earthquake Hazards shows $55,125K.  (Cells highlighted in yellow.)


